

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

Vendor:	1st Run Computer Services Inc.			2004 200		
	59 Acorn Ponds Drive		Contract No. Contract:	Fujitsu Document Scanners, Lexmark Printers		
	Roslyn, NY 11576		Contract.	and Accessorie		
	O CONTRACT					
_	YOU ARE DIRECT	ED TO MAKE THE FOLLO	WING MODIF	CATION TO THE	S CONTRACT	
1. Renew contrac	t for period of July 7, 2022 through	July 6, 2023.				
Per Price Redetermination Clause in Section 4.6: Line 15 - Fujitsu - fi-7260 Document Scanner Line 16 - Fujitsu - fi-7700 Flatbed Scanner part # PA037 part # PA037				From: 089.00 each 489.00 each	To: \$1259.00 each \$4969.00 each	
3a. Add to contract	ot:					
Line 24 - FI-8170 COL SHTFEDSCAN 70PPM USB DUPLX Line 25 - FI-8270 COL SHTFEDSCAN 70PPM USB DUPLX				PA03770-B615 PA03810-B555	\$929.00 each \$1259.00 each	
3b. Stays on contract: Line 22 Fujitsu - fi-7160 Document Scanner			part #	PA03670-B085	\$929.00 each	
Update Section From:	1 4.6 Price Redetermination clause	to the following:				
4.6 Price Re-dete six (36) month an days prior to anni Commission rates experience of hor	niversary date of the contract. All r versary date, and shall include doc s, federal/state minimum wage law	may be considered by Coll equests for price redetermi uments supporting price re federal/state unemployme be an important considera	nation shall be determination s nt taxes, FICA, tion in the evalu	in written form, sl such as Manufact insurance covera uation of the lowe	st and best bid. Collin County reserves	
4.6 Price Re-dete six (36) month an days prior to anni Commission rates experience of hor	niversary date of the contract. All r versary date, and shall include doc s, federal/state minimum wage law,	equests for price redetermi uments supporting price re federal/state unemployme be an important considera	nation shall be determination s nt taxes, FICA, tion in the evalu	in written form, sl such as Manufact insurance covera uation of the lowe	st and best bid. Collin County reserves	
Except as provide	ed herein, all terms and conditions	of the contract remain in ful	I force and effe	ct and may only b	be modified in writing signed by both parties.	
•	o.1 has been accepted and author	ized by authority of the Col tive on	•	hasing Agent		
ACCEPTED BY:						
Au films	\Diamond					
SIGNATURE				SIGNATURE		
Rhea Schultzberg (Print Name)				Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name)		
TITLE:	Manager			TITLE:	PURCHASING AGENT	
DATE:	8/10/2022			DATE:	PUNCHASING AGENT	
HISTORICAL INFORMATION						
	A	warded by Court Order No.	2021-691-07-	19	-	
Change Order No	o. <u>1</u> C	ourt Order No.		Summary	extension of contract, additional line items, price redetermination line items & clause	
					correction	